
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
WITH THOMAS R. GRIFFITH, MFT (PESK3124) 

 
WHEREAS, the County of Nevada entered into a Contract with Thomas R. Griffith, MFT, 

for the provision of specialty mental health services to Nevada County’s Medi-Cal beneficiaries 
for referred County clients executed on July 5, 2016 per Purchase Order Number PESK3124; and  
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the maximum 
contract price due to an unanticipated increase in services.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County and Thomas R. Griffith, MFT, pertaining to increasing the maximum 
amount from $25,000 to $35,000 (an increase of $10,000) for the provision of specialty mental 
health services including assessments/evaluations, plan development, therapy-individual, family, 
group or collateral for the term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 be and hereby is approved, 
and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the 
Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-40104-493-1000/521520. 

 


